FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

wasnington,	D.C.	2054

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

(First)

CA

(State)

(Middle)

94025

(Zip)

<u>Liew Jeremy</u>

MENLO PARK

2200 SAND HILL ROAD

(Last)

(Street)

(City)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

UMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number: 3235-0287								
Estimated average burden								
hours per response: 0.5								

motrac				T lice							Company Act		71 1334							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Lightspeed Venture Partners Select IV</u> , <u>L.P.</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Personalis, Inc. [ PSNL ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner  Officer (give title X below)								
(Last) 2200 SA	(F	,	Middl	e)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/01/2020								below) A below)  Affiliate of 10% Owner						
(Street) MENLO PARK CA 94025			4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(S	tate) (2	Zip)																	
		Table	I - I	Non-Deriva	tive	e Se	curitie	es A	cquire	ed, C	isposed o	f, or E	Benef	icial	ly Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yo		Execution Date,				Acquired (A) or (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5			Beneficially Owned Following		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership							
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)			(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock			06/01/202	20			P		77,797	A	\$12	.98(1)	77,797		797 I <sup>(2)</sup>		See footnote <sup>(2)</sup>			
Common Stock			06/02/202	20			P		380,654	A	\$13	.98 <sup>(3)</sup>	458,451		(2)		See footnote <sup>(2)</sup>			
Common Stock											4,11	4,117,768		I <sup>(4)</sup>	See footnote <sup>(4)</sup>					
Common Stock													1,95	8,726		<b>I</b> <sup>(5)</sup>	See footnote <sup>(5)</sup>			
		Tal	ble I								sposed of, , convertil				Owne	d				
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date Execution Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any		cution Date, T		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of		ate Ex	ercisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. D Se (II	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e s ally g	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)			
					Cod	le V	, (A)	(D	Date ) Exe	e rcisab	Expiration le Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er						
		f Reporting Person* ture Partners S		ect IV, L.P																
(Last) 2200 SA	ND HILL	(First)		(Middle)																
(Street) MENLO	PARK	CA		94025																
(City)		(State)		(Zip)		_														

1. Name and Address  Mhatre Ravi	of Reporting P	erson*							
(Last) 2200 SAND HILI	(First) L ROAD	(Middle)							
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address Lightspeed Ge		erson* ner Select IV, L.P.							
(Last) 2200 SAND HILI	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner Select IV,</u> <u>L.L.C.</u>									
(Last) 2200 SAND HILI	(First) L ROAD	(Middle)							
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address  Janmohamed A		erson*							
(Last) 2200 SAND HILI	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.62 to \$13.43. The price reported above reflects the weighted average price. The reporting persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 2. Shares held by Lightspeed Venture Partners Select IV, L.P. ("Lightspeed Select IV"). Lightspeed General Partner Select IV, L.P. ("LGP Select IV") is the general partner of Lightspeed Select IV. Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner Select IV, L.L.C. ("LUGP Select IV") is the general partner of LGP Select IV. Jeremy Liew, Ravi Mhatre and Arif Janmohamed are the managers of LUGP Select IV and share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held by Lightspeed Select IV. LGP Select IV, LUGP Select IV and Messrs. Liew, Mhatre and Janmohamed disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares held by Lightspeed Select IV except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.
- 3. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$13.500 to \$14.105. The price reported above reflects the weighted average price. The reporting persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 4. Shares held by Lightspeed Venture Partners VIII, L.P. ("Lightspeed VIII"). Lightspeed General Partner VIII, L.P. ("LGP VIII") is the general partner of Lightspeed VIII. Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner VIII, Ltd. ("LUGP VIII") is the general partner of Lightspeed VIII. Larry Eggers, Ravi Mhatre and Peter Nieh are the directors of LUGP VIII and share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held by Lightspeed VIII. LGP VIII, LUGP VIII and Messrs. Eggers, Mhatre and Nieh disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares held by Lightspeed VIII except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.
- 5. Shares held by Lightspeed Venture Partners Select, L.P. ("Lightspeed Select"). Lightspeed General Partner Select, L.P. ("LGP Select") is the general partner of Lightspeed Select. Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner Select, Ltd. ("LUGP Select") is the general partner of LGP Select. Barry Eggers, Jeremy Liew, Ravi Mhatre and Peter Nieh are the directors of LUGP Select and share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held by Lightspeed Select. LGP Select, LUGP Select and Messrs. Eggers, Liew, Mhatre and Nieh disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares held by Lightspeed Select except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.

## Remarks:

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE
PARTNERS SELECT IV, L.P.
By: Lightspeed General
Partner Select IV, L.P., its
general partner By:
Lightspeed Ultimate General
Partner Select IV, L.L.C., its
general partner By: /s/ Ravi
Mhatre Duly Authorized
Signatory

<u>/s/ Jeremy Liew</u> <u>06/03/2020</u> <u>/s/ Ravi Mhatre</u> <u>06/03/2020</u>

LIGHTSPEED GENERAL 06/03/2020

PARTNER SELECT IV, L.P.

By: Lightspeed Ultimate

General Partner Select, L.L.C.,

<u>its general partner By: /s/ Ravi</u>

Mhatre Duly Authorized

<u>Signatory</u>

LIGHTSPEED ULTIMATE

GENERAL PARTNER

SELECT IV, L.L.C., By: /s/

Ravi Mhatre Duly Authorized

<u>Signatory</u>

/s/ Arif Janmohamed

06/03/2020

06/03/2020

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Dat

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.